

Pierce County Noxious Weed Control Board 1420 East 112th Street Tacoma, Washington 98445 253-798-7263

WEED-WRENCH LENDING AGREEMENT

The Borrower agrees to the following terms for borrowing the Weed Wrench:

- To pay a deposit of \$25.00 which will be refunded upon return of the Weed Wrench in good condition and within the time frame allotted.
- To return the Weed Wrench to the Noxious Weed Board offices no later than 2 weeks from the day it is checked out.
- A fine of \$5.00 will accrue for each overdue day until the wrench is returned.
- In the event that the Weed Wrench becomes damaged due to negligence, or, lost or stolen while in the borrower's possession, the borrower will pay a replacement cost of \$155.00.

BORROWER:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER	
DATE CHECKED OUT: DATE DUE BACK	
LENDER: Pierce County Noxious Weed Board	
RECEIVED FROM:	
SIGNATURE OF P.C.N.W.B. REPRESENTATIVE:	
AGREEMENT: BORROWER AND LENDER BOTH AGREE TO THE TERMS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE.	